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21 March 2023
Easter Half Term Intervention Sessions

Dear Parent/Carer,

During this coming half term, we will be running intervention and revision sessions to support the
progress of our examination group students. The schedule of sessions being offered is included below.
I would recommend that your son/daughter attends these sessions to close any gaps in their
knowledge and gain further confidence in preparation for their summer examinations.

We ask that your son/daughter brings a packed lunch with them as the school canteen will not be
open and their normal school equipment is required for lessons. Students do not need to wear full
uniform, but they do need to be in smart-casual attire and ready to learn. A positive attitude and good
behaviour are essential to the success of the sessions. Should students’ behaviour affect their learning,
or the learning of others, the teacher reserves the right to dismiss students from the session.

Week 1:
Monday 3 April
9am — Ipm Year 11 Media Room: 1U13 Mrs Scott n_scotti@kscs.org.uk
Studies
9am — 1pm ¥ear 11 GCSE PE Room: 4U06 Mr Bradley w.bradley@kscs.org.uk
Tuesday 4 April
b 11C t
9am — 2pm =ar B OmpULEr Room: 1L26& Mr Satari fsatari@kscs.org.uk
Science
Y 11 Medi
9.30am — 2.30pm sar ) sdia Room: 1U13 Mrs Scott n.scott@kscs.orguk
Studies
Sam — Ipm Year 11 Construction | Room: 1L25 M Quinm a.quinni@kscs.org.uk
Wednesday 5 April
9am — 3pm Year 11 Dance Room: 5047 Mrs Purdy Lpurdy@kscs.org.uk
P16 C t
9am — 2pm _ompu & Room: 1L26 Mr Satari fsatari@kscs.org.uk
Science
9am — 2pm Year 11 & P16 1T Room: 1L25 | Mr Boothman | a.boothman@kscs.orguk
10am — 1pm Year 11 History Room: 3L18 Mr Gale ogale@kscs.org uk
Thursday 6 April
10am — 1.30pm Year 11 Science Room: 1L15 | Mrs Chalmers | n.chalmers@kscs.org uk
Friday 7 April
Mo sessions — school is closed.
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Week 2:
Monday 10 April
Mo sessions — school is closed.
Tuesday 11 April
9am — 2pm | Year 11 English | Room: 1U14 | Mr Tingle | m.tingle@kscs.org.uk
Wednesday 12 April
9am — 1pm Year 11 Geography Room: 3L14 Miss Berry [-berry@kscs.org.uk
9am — 2pm P16 English Literature | Room: 1U14 Mr Tingle m.tingle@kscs.ore.uk
9.30am — 2pm Year 11 & P16 Art Room: 1L37 Wrs Fowkes k.fowkes@kscs.org.uk
10am — 2pm Year 11 Music Room: 5L22 Miss Ward s.ward@kscs.org.uk
Thursday 13 April
9am — 2pm Year 11 & P16 1T Room: 1L25 | Mr Boothman | a.boothman@kscs.ore.uk
9.30am — 2pm Year 11 & P16 Art Room: 1L37 Wrs Fowkes k.fowkesi@kscs.org.uk
10am — 12.30pm | Year 11 Maths Higher | Room: 3U25 | Mr Corcoran j.corcorani@kscs.org.uk
Year 11 Maths )
1pm — 3pm Foundation Room: 3U25 Mr Corcoran j.corcoran{@kscs.org.uk
Friday 14 April
Mo sessions — school is closed.

If you have any questions, please contact the subject teacher directly.

To book a place on these sessions, please complete the online booking form:
https://forms.office.com/e/LspyQFFgCt

Yours faithfully,
TTsesPA

Mr P Swift
Vice Principal
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